General Conditions of Use and Legal Restrictions

1. ACCEPTANCE OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF USE

PLEASE READ THE PRESENT TERMS OF USE CONCERNING REGALACBELGIUM WEBSITE

We ask you to read carefully the General Conditions of Use before consulting this site or making any use of it. The access to the website www.regalacbelgium.com and / or its use implies the automatic and unrestricted acceptance of the General Conditions of Use. If you do not agree with the content of the Terms and Conditions, please do not use or consult this site.

We reserve the right to make changes to the Terms of Use at any time. You may refer to this page from time to time in order to be aware of any new information that may be added.

Access to this website is authorized to all persons even if we advocate its use to Health Professionals.

2. ACCESS TO THE WEBSITE

- **2.1** Except for the cost of the connection, access to the content of this website is free and without prior registration or subscription.
- 2.2 We reserve the right, at any time:
 - To modify the website
 - To interrupt the website temporarily or permanently
 - To delete all or part of this website without informing the user beforehand

No responsibility can be incurred by FASSKA Group.

3. PROPERTY OF THE WEBSITE

This website is the exclusive property of FASSKA Group.

The head office is located in Belgium, rue Bon Air 47, b-1470 Baisy-Thy.

4. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

All the information published on this site (including texts, photographs, logos, trademarks, videos ...) is the exclusive property of FASSKA Group. Consequently, any representation or reproduction, in whole or in part, in any form whatsoever that may be without the consent of FASSKA Group, is unlawful.

5. USE OF THE WEBSITE AND ITS CONTENT

FASSKA Group allows the users to consult the website for personal and business purposes, on a punctual and non-exclusive basis.

The user undertakes not to commit any act, not to make any declaration and not to take any action on this website that may spoil the name and the image of FASSKA Group or his products' brands.

6. RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONTENT OF THE WEBSITE

FASSKA Group makes every effort to ensure that the information presented on the website is accurate.

7. HYPERLINKS

All links to this website must be prior authorized by FASSKA Group.

8. CONTACT DATA

If you have any questions or comments regarding our general terms and conditions, please do not hesitate to contact FASSKA Group: fasska@fasska.com.